

2SHB 1664 - S AMD 1462

By Senator Braun

NOT ADOPTED 03/03/2022

1 On page 9, line 8, after "size of" strike "fifteen" and insert
2 "~~((fifteen))~~ 12"

3 On page 9, line 23, after "average," strike "1.1" and insert
4 "~~((1.1))~~ 1.15"

5 On page 9, line 24, after "size of" strike "fifteen" and insert
6 "~~((fifteen))~~ 12"

7 On page 17, line 35, after "size of" strike "fifteen" and insert
8 "~~((fifteen))~~ 12"

9 On page 18, line 11, after "average," strike "1.1" and insert
10 "~~((1.1))~~ 1.15"

11 On page 18, line 12, after "size of" strike "fifteen" and insert
12 "~~((fifteen))~~ 12"

EFFECT: (1) Reduces the learning assistance program class size within the prototypical funding model from 15 to 12 students.

(2) Increases the extra hours of instruction provided to students in high-poverty schools through the learning assistance program from 1.1 to 1.15 hours within the prototypical funding model.

--- END ---